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' SUPPLEMENT TO

OHAPTER 2%0. he allowed for laying out so much of said road as may

‘Btreet commis-
gioners may or-
der work on va-
cated plank
‘roads.

lie upon any other road which may have been laid oud
at the time of laying out said state road.

SterroN 4. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1861.

CHAPTER 290.
[Published April 25, 1861.]

AN ACT to amend an act entitled “an act to amend an act enti-
tled ‘an act to incorporate the city of Milwaukee, and the seve-
ral acts‘amendatory thereof,” spproved Febraary 20th, 1852, and
to provide for a change in the clection of street commissioners,
the improvement and repair of streets, and the assessment of
real and personal property in the city of Milwaukee,” approved
March 17th, 1859,

The People of the Stasc of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enuct as follows :

Srerron 1. The fifth (5th) paragraph of the first
section of ** an act to amend an act entitled ¢ an act to
incorporate the city of Milwaukee and the several acts
amendatory thereof,” approved February 20th, 1852,
and to provide for a change in the election of street
commissioners, the improvement and repair of streets,
and the assessment of real and personal property in the
city of Milwaukee,” approved March 17th, 1859, is
herelly amended by adding at the end of the same the
following : “ and provided, further, that work may be
ordered by the strect commissioners where part of a
plank road which was formerly laid out and used as a
public highway has been vacated, and the tract of land
in which the same was located, has subsequently been
laid out into lots and blocks on a petition of a majority
of the resident owners of the block or blocks or tracts
of land adjoining each end of such vaeated part-of a
plank road, praying for the grading, paving, planking
or graveling the street or streets intervening between
both ends of said vacated part of a plank road.”

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1861.



